

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7930/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in CMBA No. 22313/2007 of T
he HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SAHU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation of bail

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondents by dasti mod.

Petitioner may serve notice through the standing counsel. Served respondents may file
counter affidavit.

List the matter on 9.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar